CH \$40.00 194709 10633254

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) (OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 126688/0037
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	¥¥
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Douglas G. Evans;		Name: <u>C.R. Bard, Inc.</u>	
Ken Butcher; and Michele Gandy Davis		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛄 Yes 🌇 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🍇 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address: <u>730 Central Avenue</u>	
🕞 Security Agreement	Change of Name		
☐ Other		<u>·</u>	
		City: Murray Hill	State: NJZip: 07974
Execution Date: April 5, 2004 (all)	<u>)</u>	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 🋄 Yes 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	ication, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/633,254 (filed 8/1/2003)			
	Additional numbers at	l tached? 🖵 Yes 🗶 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Matthew W. Siegal			plications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Stroock & St</u>	<u>roock & Lavan LLP</u>	TTP Authorized to I	he charged to deposit account
			be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>180 Maiden I</u>	Lane		
		19-4709	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N</u>	YZip: <u>10038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy c	of this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original do	cument.	mall block	9
David L. Schaeffer		Signature	April 7, 2004 Date
leg No. 32,716 Total nu		Signature '' er sheet, attachments, and d	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet informa	tion to:
		Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
SSL-DOCS1 1445556 v1			PATENT
700077192		REE	EL: 014503 FRAME: 0667

÷.

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 126688/0037 MWS:DLS

WHEREAS, WE, Douglas G. Evans, a citizen of the United States, currently residing at 3325 Golfe Links Drive, Snellville, Georgia, 30039, United States, Ken Butcher, a citizen of the United States, currently residing at 3460 Monica Lane, Conyers, Georgia, 30039, Joc94 United States, and Michele Gandy Davis, a citizen of the United States, currently residing at 135 Cedar Court, Forsyth, Georgia, 31029, United States, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an SELF-ANCHORING SLING AND INTRODUCER SYSTEM, for which we filed U.S. patent application no. 10/633,254 on August 1, 2003;

WHEREAS, C.R. Bard, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire, world-wide, right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this Assignment.

Apriel 5, 2007, 2004 State of Georgia) County of Rock dala)

Douglas G. Evans

On this 5th day of apri __, 2004 before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Douglas G. Evans, to be known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Public; Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Expires October 25, 2005

2004

State of Georgia County of Rockdole) ss.:

en Butela

Ken Butcher

^{۳۹} day of On this ____, 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ken Butcher, to be known and known to me to be the person of that name, who stened and sealed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

Notary Public Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Commission Express October 25, 2005

2003

State of Georgia

County of Rockdale

Michele Gandy Davis

On this <u>5</u>⁺ day of <u>april</u>, 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michele Gandy Davis, to be known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

) ss.:

Notary Public With Minin Notery Public, Rockdale County, Georgia My Coronassian Expires October 25, 2005 SSL-DOCST 1444554v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014503 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 04/07/2004